



	RECORDATION	mark Office
To the Honozuble Commissioner Top and State Conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): July 1 8 2004 P Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): July 1 8 2004 P Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Name Red Dingo GmbH Address: o'0 Dynapro AG, Hohenweg 57 6314 Unterageri, Switzerland Security Agreement Change of Name Other : Execution Date: October 27, 2003 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are: March 28, 2001 A. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Timothy J. Keefer Seyfarth Shaw LLP 35 Bast Monroc Street Chicago, Illinois 66093-803 Docket No.: TJK/465 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreguing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,507 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4:94) Do not detach this portion Mail determinents Mail determinents of the patents No. Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 NorPAPROA LIBELER 8000049 2828341	MADSAMS	102777557
Name Red Dingo GmbH	To the Honorable Commissioner of Rajents an Madeiman.	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying process, and the state of the process of the proc	IIIN 1 8 2004 🔡	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3. Nature of Conveyance: Sassignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: October 27, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are: March 28, 200 A. Patent Application No.(s) 3. Additional number(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No. A. Patent Application is price of the application are: March 28, 200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4): \$ 40.00 Seyfarth Shaw LLP Series Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4): \$ 40.00 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	Citing Charles	Name Red Dingo GmbH
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Genurity Agreement Change of Name Other := Execution Date: October 27, 2003	Additional name(s) of conveying particles, attacked? Yes	
Merger Change of Name Change of Na		6314 Unterageri, Switzerland
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:, Timothy J. Keefer Seyfarth Shaw LLP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 No. 29/24/2004 LIRELER 0000049 29204341	Execution Date: October 27, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/204,341 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:, Timothy J. Keefer Seyfarth Shaw LLP 55 East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803 Docket No.: TJK/465 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 No. 20231 No. 24/2004 LIBELLER 0000049 23204341		with a supporting dates of the application and March 28 2001
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:, Timothy J. Keefer Seyfarth Shaw LLP 55 East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803 Docket No.: TJK/465 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 K6/24/2004 LIBELIER 0000049 29204341		. 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:, Timothy J. Keefer Seyfarth Shaw LLP So East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803 Docket No.: TJK/465 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true eopy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 K624/2004 LHELLER 00000049 29204341		2.1 dishit (10)(b)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:, Timothy J. Keefer Seyfarth Shaw LLP So East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803 Docket No.: TJK/465 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true eopy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 K624/2004 LHELLER 00000049 29204341	A dditional	numbers attached? Vos M No
document should be mailed:, Timothy J. Keefer Seyfarth Shaw LLP 55 East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803 Docket No.: TJK/465 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 M6/24/2004 LIRELIER 0000049 29204341		
Seyfarth Shaw LLP 55 East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803 Docket No.: TJK/465 8. Deposit account number: 19-1351 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 M6/24/2004 LIBELLER 00000049 29204341	• •	<u> </u>
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	•	
Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803 Docket No.: TJK/465 B. Deposit account number: 19-1351 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 M6/24/2004 LIMELLER 00000049 29204341	•	
Do Not Use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 No./24/2004 LRELIER 00000049 29204341		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 06/24/2004 LIMELLER 00000049 29204341	Chicago, filinois 60603-3603	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 06/24/2004 LNELLER 00000049 29204341	Docket No.: TJK/465	8. Deposit account number: 19-1351
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 D6/24/2004 LINELLER 00000049 29204341	DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
Timothy J. Keefer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 DS/24/2004 LIMELIER 00000049 29204341		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 D6/24/2004 LIMELLER 00000049 29204341		mayon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 D6/24/2004 LIMELLER 00000049 29204341		6/16/04
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 05/24/2004 LINELIER 00000049 29204341		Data Data
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 05/24/2004 LNELLER 00000049 29204341	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	addit Balt
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 05/24/2004 LINELLER 00000049 29204341	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 06/24/2004 LIMELLER 00000049 29204341	Do not detach this portion	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 06/24/2004 LINELLER 00000049 29204341	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:
Washington, D.C. 20231 06/24/2004 LNUELLER 00000049 29204341	,	
06/24/2004 LNUELLER 00000049 29204341		
	············	

REEL: 015491 FRAME: 0547

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

Craig Chalk ("the Assignor")

AND

Red Dingo GmbH ("the Assignee")

GRIFFITH HACK

PATENT & TRADE MARK ATTORNEYS
LEVEL 29, NORTHPOINT
100 MILLER STREET
NORTH SYDNEY NSW 2060
AUSTRALIA

PATENT REEL: 015491 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT DEED

THIS DEED	made on the 27 day of October 200)3.
BETWEEN	Craig Chalk	
of	4/11 Sydenham Road, Brookvale, New South Wales, 2100	
("Assignor")	of the first part.	
AND	Red Dingo GmbH	
of	c/o Dynapro AG, Höhenweg 57, 6314 Unterägeri, Switzerland	

WHEREAS:

("Assignee") of the second part.

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of designs, the subject matter of applications for registration Nos. 3733/2003, 3734/2003, 3735/2003 dated 27 October 2003, made under the Designs Act 1906 of Australia;
- (B) The parties have agreed on the sale and transfer of the rights attaching to or arising out of said design applications to the Assignee, and the right to apply for or obtain corresponding design registrations in any other country of the world, together with the priority thereof for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

THIS DEED WITNESSES

- (1) In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of A\$1.00, (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor, hereby assigns unto the Assignee all the benefit of the said application Nos. 3733/2003, 3734/2003, 3735/2003 for registration of said designs to the intent that the Assignee shall be registered as the proprietor thereof, together with the right to apply for corresponding design registrations in any other country, including the benefit of the priority date or dates and all right title and interest in the same TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- (2) The Assignor warrants that the designs are his original work (and correspond to his original artistic work).

REEL: 015491 FRAME: 0549

(3) The Assignor hereby undertakes at the expense of the Assignee to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the Assignee to the said applications for registration of said designs and the subject matter thereof in furtherance of the intent that any Certificate of Registration granted by the Registrar under the Designs Act 1906 shall issue in the name of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Deed the day and year first written above.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by the said Craig Chalk

SHALL (CRAIC CHALK).

SYDNEY 28th November 2003

EXECUTED ON BEHALF OF

Red Dingo GmbH

in a manner legally binding thereon by

Award of KOROLDA

Make the of 2004 Whiteman Alle

REEL: 015491 FRAME: 0550



Certificate of registration of a design

Designs Act 1906

No. 155105

I, Fatima Beattie, Registrar of Designs, certify that the design, a representation of which is attached, has been registered in the Register of Designs, and that the following details have been entered in the Register in respect of that registration.

Name and Address of Owner(s):

Red Dingo GmbH

c/o Dynapro AG Hohenweg 57 6314 Unterageri Switzerland

Name of Author(s): Craig Chalk

Article in respect of which the design is registered: Tag

Application Number: 3734/2003

Date on which Application for Registration of the Design was lodged: 27 October 2003

Statement of Monopoly: Monopoly is claimed in the feature of shape and/or configuration of a tag as

shown in the accompanying representations.

Statement of Novelty: Nil

Term of Initial Registration: One year commencing on 2 April 2004



Given under my hand and the seal of the Designs Office on 2 April 2004

> F. BEATTIE REGISTRAR OF DESIGNS

> > PATENT

REEL: 015491 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 06/18/2004